Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	By	To	
187-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 187-12(OMB)
321-12	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND
			SETTLE THE ACTION, THOMAS F. FANNING V. NASSAU COUNTY POLICE
			DEPARTMENT, AND GERARD SIKORSKI PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY LAW, THE
			COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 321-12(AT)
322-12	AT	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$918,000.00 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK
			AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 322-12(AT)
329-12	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND
			SETTLE THE COUNTY'S CLAIMS AGAINST CERTAIN DEFENDANTS IN THE MULTI-
			DISTRICT LITIGATION ACTION KNOWN AS NASSAU COUNTY V. STATE OF NEW YORK,
			INDEX NO. 04/002750 PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU
			COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 329-12(AT)
341-12	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT 341-12(OMB)
342-12	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT 342-12(OMB)
343-12	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT 343-12(OMB)

344-12	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY. 344-12(OMB)
345-12	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY. 345-12(OMB)
346-12	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE PROBATION DEPARTMENT. 346-12(OMB)
347-12	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF BUDGET & MANAGEMENT. 347-12(OMB)
348-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 348-12(OMB)
350-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2011. 350-12(OMB)
351-12	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT 351-12(OMB)
352-12	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ASSESSOR OF NASSAU COUNTY AND/OR THE
			COUNTY TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF
			HEMPSTEAD TO PARTIALLY EXEMPT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION CERTAIN
			REAL PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS ASSESSED TO
			DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED
			SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION AND THE REAL
			PROPERTY TAX LAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY
		1	AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 352-12(AS)

353-12	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
333-12	Ab	, K	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ASSESSOR OF NASSAU COUNTY AND/OR THE
			COUNTY TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF OYSTER
			BAY TO PARTIALLY EXEMPT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION FOR SCHOOL TAX
			PURPOSES CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS
			ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR
			THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL YEARS PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION AND THE REAL
			PROPERTY TAX LAW AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY
			AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 353-12(AS)
354-12	AS	F, R	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ASSESSOR OF NASSAU COUNTY AND/OR THE
354 12	110	1,1	COUNTY TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE CITY OF GLEN COVE
			TO GRANT A PARTIAL ABATEMENT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION FOR SCHOOL
			AND/OR MUNICIPAL TAX PURPOSES CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES SITUATED IN
			VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON
			THE ASSESSMENT ROLL(S) FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS
			PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION AND THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND THE
			COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 354-12(AS)
356-12	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 356-12(OMB)
357-12	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE CORRECTIONAL CENTER. 357-12(OMB)
359-12	PD	PS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SIGNING OF A NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT
			OF TRANSPORTATION SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT AGREEMENT FOR FUND TO SUPPORT
			POLICE ENFORCEMENT OF HIGH OCCUPANCY VEHICLE LAWS ON THE LONG ISLAND
			EXPRESSWAY. 359-12(PD)
360-12	PW	PW, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT
			AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THE NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF PARKS,
			RECREATION, AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION. 360-12(PW)

361-12	NCC	GS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE NASSAU COUNTY BUDGET FOR NASSAU
			COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING SEPTEMBER 1, 2012
			AND ENDING AUGUST 31, 2013, AND TO APPROPRIATE REVENUES AND THE TOTAL
			AMOUNT OF MONIES TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU
			FOR THE PURPOSES OF NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR SUCH FISCAL YEAR,
			PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE EDUCATION LAW, THE COUNTY LAW, THE
			GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY
			AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 361-12(NCC)